



GOVERNMENT AMENDMENT

AMENDMENTS TO BILL 80

**RED TAPE REDUCTION IMPLEMENTATION
AMENDMENT ACT, 2021 (NO.2)**

Amendment A2 agreed to December 7, 2021

The Bill is amended as follows:

A Section 5 is amended by striking out subsection (2) and substituting the following:

(2) Section 1 is amended as follows:

(a) in subsection (2)

- (i) in clause (a) in the new clause (j.1) by striking out "section 28.2" and substituting "section 46";**
- (ii) in clause (b) in the new clause (w.1) by striking out "section 28.4(2)" and substituting "section 48(2)";**

(b) in subsection (3)

- (i) in clause (a) in the new subsection (1.1) by striking out "section 28.5(1)" and substituting "section 49(1)";**
- (ii) in clause (b) in the new subsection (2.1) by striking out "section 28.5(1)" and substituting "section 49(1)";**

(c) in subsection (10)

- (i) by striking out "The following is added after section 28" and substituting "The following is added after section 44";**
- (ii) by striking out**

**Part 1.1
Physician Resource
Planning**

and substituting

**Part 4
Physician Resource
Planning**

- (iii) **by renumbering the new section 28.1 as section 45;**
- (iv) **in the new section 45(1) by striking out "section 28.3" and substituting "section 47";**
- (v) **by renumbering the new section 28.2 as section 46;**
- (vi) **by renumbering the new section 28.3 as section 47;**
- (vii) **in the new section 47 by striking out "section 28.4(2) or reactivated under section 28.4(4)" and substituting "section 48(2) or reactivated under section 48(4)";**
- (viii) **by renumbering the new section 28.4 as section 48;**
- (ix) **in the new section 48(2) and (4) by striking out "section 28.3" and substituting "section 47";**
- (x) **by renumbering the new section 28.5 as section 49;**
- (xi) **in the new section 49**
 - (A) **in subsection (1)**
 - (I) **by striking out "section 28.4(2)" and substituting "section 48(2)";**
 - (II) **by striking out "section 28.4(4)" and substituting "section 48(4);**

- (III) **by striking out "section 28.3" and substituting "section 47";**
 - (B) **in subsection (3) by striking out "section 28.4(5)" and substituting "section 48(5)";**
 - (xii) **by renumbering the new section 28.6 as section 50;**
 - (xiii) **by renumbering the new section 28.7 as section 51;**
 - (xiv) **in the new section 51(1)**
 - (A) **in clause (a) by striking out "section 28.3" and substituting "section 47";**
 - (B) **in clause (b)(i) by striking out "section 28.4(1) and (3)" and substituting "section 48(1) and (3)";**
 - (xv) **by renumbering the new section 28.8 as section 52;**
- (d) **in subsection (14) by striking out "has effect on April 1, 2022" and substituting "comes into force on Proclamation".**